SMI, Inc.

12219 SW 131 Avenue Phone: (305) 971-7047
Miami, Florida 33186-6401 USA Fax: (305) 971-7048
Attn: Fred Schmidt Date: 14-Oct-2016
VeboSchmidt GmbH :
Friedrich Wilhelm Str. 82° SMI/REF: 1607-102
D-32423 Minden
Germany
Product: AEROCLEAN®T 600 (received 18-Aug-2016)
Dilution: 2% by volume Page 1 of 10
AMS 1476C

DEODORANT, AIRCRAFT TOILET

3.2.1 Deodorant Received in Concentrate Form

3.2.11
3.21.2
3.2.1.3
3214
3.2.1.4.1
32142
3.2143
32144
3.2.145
3.2.146

32147

Flash Point Conforms
Color Conforms
Storage Stability Not performed

Environmental Properties

Biodegradability Cert. by Mfr.
Total Alkalinity or Acidity Informational
Chemical Oxygen Demand Informational
Biological Oxygen Demand Informational
Total Inorganic Phosphate Informational
Phenols Informational
Heavy Metals Informational

3.2.2 Deodorant in Diluted Form

3.2.2.1
3.22.2
3223

3224

Viscosity ~ Conforms
Foam Volume Conforms
Surface Tension Conforms
Waste Material Reactivity Conforms
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3.2.3 Deodorant Tested both as Concentrate and Diluted Form

Concentrate Dilute

3:2:3.1 pH 6.2 8.0
3.2.32 Effect on Unpainted

Surfaces Conforms Conforms
3.2.3.3 Effect on Painted

Surfaces Does not conform Conforms
3.234 Effect on Metallic Surfaces
3.2.3.41 Sandwich Corrosion Conforms Conforms
3.234.2 Total Immersion Corrosion Conforms Conforms
3.2.3.5 Temperature Stability Conforms Conforms
3.2.3.6 Fabric Stain Test Informational Informational
3237 Solubility - Conforms Conforms
3.2.3.8 Effect on Rubber and

Plastic Materials Informational
3.2.3.8.3 Effect on Polycarbonate

Plastics Conforms
3.2.398 Miscibility Conforms

Respectfully submitted,

AR

Patricia D. Viani, SMI Inc.



