## SMI, Inc.

12219 SW 131 Avenue Miami, Florida 33186-6401 USA Phone: Fax:

(305) 971-7047 (305) 971-7048

Attn:

Fred Schmidt

Date:

14-Oct-2016

VeboSchmidt GmbH Friedrich Wilhelm Str. 82°

SMI/REF:

1607-102

D-32423 Minden

Germany

Product:

AEROCLEAN® T 600 (received 18-Aug-2016)

Dilution:

2% by volume

Page 1 of 10

## AMS 1476C DEODORANT, AIRCRAFT TOILET

3.2.1 Dec	dorant Received in Concentrate Form	
3.2.1.1	Flash Point	Conforms
3.2.1.2	Color	Conforms
3.2.1.3	Storage Stability	Not performed
3.2.1.4	Environmental Properties	
3.2.1.4.1	Biodegradability	Cert. by Mfr.
3.2.1.4.2	Total Alkalinity or Acidity	Informational
3.2.1.4.3	Chemical Oxygen Demand	Informational
3.2.1.4.4	Biological Oxygen Demand	Informational
3.2.1.4.5	Total Inorganic Phosphate	Informational
3.2.1.4.6	Phenols	Informational
3.2.1.4.7	Heavy Metals	Informational
3.2.2 Deo	dorant in Diluted Form	
3.2.2.1	Viscosity	Conforms
3.2.2.2	Foam Volume	Conforms
3.2.2.3	Surface Tension	Conforms
3.2.2.4	Waste Material Reactivity	Conforms

Client: Product: VeboSchmidt GmbH

Dilution: AMS 1476C

2% by volume

AEROCLEAN® T 600

SMI/REF:

Date:

14-Oct-2016 1607-102

Page 2 of 10

## 3.2.3 Deodorant Tested both as Concentrate and Diluted Form

		Concentrate	Dilute
3.2.3.1	pH	6.2	8.0
3.2.3.2	Effect on Unpainted Surfaces	Conforms	Conforms
3.2.3.3	Effect on Painted Surfaces	Does not conform	Conforms
3.2.3.4	Effect on Metallic Surfaces		
3.2.3.4.1	Sandwich Corrosion	Conforms	Conforms
3.2.3.4.2	Total Immersion Corrosion	Conforms	Conforms
3.2.3.5	Temperature Stability	Conforms	Conforms
3.2.3.6	Fabric Stain Test	Informational	Informational
3.2.3.7	Solubility	Conforms	Conforms
3.2.3.8	Effect on Rubber and Plastic Materials		Informational
3.2.3.8.3	Effect on Polycarbonate Plastics		Conforms
3.2.3.9	Miscibility		Conforms

Respectfully submitted,

Patricia D. Viani, SMI Inc.